CACHE COUNTY COUNCIL

DAVID L. ERICKSON, CHAIR
BARBARA Y. TIDWELL, VICE CHAIR
KATHRYN A BEUS
SANDI GOODLANDER
NOLAN P. GUNNELL
MARK R. HURD
KARL B. WARD



199 NORTH MAIN STREET LOGAN, UT 84321

435-755-1840 www.cachecounty.org

In accordance with Utah Code §17-16-14, <u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> is hereby given that the County Council of Cache County, Utah will hold a <u>SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING</u> at **4:30 p.m.** in the Cache County Historic Courthouse Council Chambers, 199 North Main Street, Logan, Utah 84321, <u>TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024</u> to discuss proposed compensation increase(s) for county officer(s).

Council meetings are live streamed on the Cache County YouTube channel at: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCa4xvEI8bnIEz3B9zw2teaA

AGENDA

COUNCIL MEETING

4:30 p.m. 1. CALL TO ORDER

- 2. PUBLIC HEARINGS
 - a. Public Hearing Ordinance 2024-22 An Ordinance Making Adjustments To The Salaries Of Cache County Officers
- 3. ADJOURN

David L. Erickson, Chair